Kira M. Slawson (7081) BLACKBURN & STOLL, L.C. Attorneys for Gunnison Telephone Company 257 East 200 South, Suite 800 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Telephone: (801) 521-7900

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application for Rate Increase and Increase in State USF Distribution for Gunnison Telephone Company NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE APPLICATION FOR INCREASE IN RATES AND INCREASE IN STATE USF DISTRIBUTION

**Docket No. 14-043-01** 

Gunnison Telephone Company ("Gunnison"), pursuant to PSC Rule 746-700-1(B), hereby notifies the Public Service Commission of Utah, and the parties that participated in Gunnison's last general rate case, of its intent to file an Application for Increase in Rates and Increase in State USF Distribution. Under the terms of PSC Rule 746-700-1(B), public utilities are required to provide at least thirty (30) days' notice of their intent to file a general rate case.

Respectfully submitted this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2014.

BLACKBURN & STOLL, L.C.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Kira M Slawson Attorneys for Gunnison Telephone Company

1

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the Notice of Intent to File an Application for Increase in USF Distribution was transmitted electronically (email) on this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2014, to the following:

Justin Jetter Assistant Attorney General Division of Public Utilities <u>Jjetter@utah.gov</u>

William Duncan
Division of Public Utilities
wduncan@utah.gov

Brent Coleman Assistant Attorney General Office of Consumer Services <u>brentcoleman@utah.gov</u>

Cheryl Murray
Michele Beck
Office Of Consumer Services
cmurray@utah.gov
mbeck@utah.gov

2